  RT9067
Copyright ©  2016 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved. is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS9067-05   February  2016  www.richtek.com
1
Ultra Low Power, 14V, 200mA LDO Regulator
General Description
The RT9067 is a low-dropout (LDO) voltage regulator
with enable function offering benefits of up to 14V input

 Over-Temperature Protection
 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
Ordering Information
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
X5 : SOT-89-5
RT9067-
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
42 : 4.2V
50 : 5V
90 : 9V
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Simplified Application Circuit
VCC
EN
VOUT
GND
VOUT
RT9067
VCC
EN
COUT
CIN
RT9067
Copyright ©  2016 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved. is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com                                                                   DS9067-05   February  2016
2
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
VCC GND EN
VOUT NC
4
2 3
5
NC GND EN
2 3
45
1
VOUT VCC
SOT-23-5 SOT-89-5
Functional Pin Description
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
SOT-23-5 SOT-89-5
1 4 VCC Supply Voltage Input.
2 2 GND Ground.
3 3 EN  Enable Control Input.
4 1 NC No Internal Connection.
5 5 VOUT Output of the Regulator.
Function Block Diagram
+